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How to get to the IAUPR School of Optometry
From: SJU International Airport (San Juan International Airport)

To: IAUPR School of Optometry, 500 John Will Harris, Bayamon, PR, Puerto Rico

Enter both addresses (as given) on Google Maps (http://maps.google.com) and you’ll get precise directions
and an interactive map on how to get to our location.

1 Head southeast and take ramp SW to Expreso Ramén Baldorioty de Castro to San Juan

2 Merge onto Expreso Roman Baldorioty de Castro (on your left)
3 Take the exit onto Expreso José De Diego/Puerto Rico-22 (right exit)
4 on Expreso José de Diego/PR-22 take exit #10 to PR-5

5 On PR-5 continue straight 3 miles until you get to intersection of PR-5/PR-199 and PR-830
(PR-5 becomes PR-199 after exit to Bayamén Soccer Complex/Cerro Gordo)

6 Tum right at intersection of PR-830 (Camino Aldea)
7 Continue 1.5 miles on PR-830

8  Entrance to Inter American University—Bayamén Campus will be at your right

ESCUELA DE OPTOMETRIA



DECANO DE LA ESCUELA
FAX DECANATO (787) 767-3920
FAX DECANO (787) 279-2095

DECANO DE LA ESCUELA Extension *Correo Electrénico

Dr. Andrés Pagan Figueroa, Decano 1000 apagan@opto.inter.edu
Jannette Arroyo, Ayudante Ejecutiva 1001 jarroyo@opto.inter.edu
Virgilio J. Cruz Soto, Ayudante Ejecutivo—Avaluo 1026 veruz@opto.inter.edu
Gladys Malavé, Director(a) Oficina Desarrollo 1002 development@opto.inter.edu
Dra. Doris Antunez , Educacion Continuada 1003 dantunez@opto.inter.edu
Salon de Conferencias del Decano 1004 —

Vacante, Oficial Administrativo | 1019

VIDA RELIGIOSA Extensién *Correo Electronico
Revdo. Julio Vargas Vidal, Director Vida Religiosa 1013 jvargas@opto.inter.edu

DECANATO DE ADMINISTRACION
FAX (787) 799-2105

OFICINA DEL DECANO Extension *Correo Electronico
Francisco Rivera Medina, Decano de Administracion 1008 frivera@opto.inter.edu
Lydia Diaz Aleman, Oficial Administrativo I 1009 Idiazaleman@opto.inter.edu
Janice A. Martinez Bezares, Oficial de Recursos Humanos 1010 jamartinez@opto.inter.edu
Damaris Y. Sanchez, Ayudante Administrativo 1011 dsanchez@opto.inter.edu
José O. Coldn Vega, Supervisor de Mantenimiento 1012 ocolon@opto.inter.edu

CENTRO DE INFORMATICA Y TELECOMUNICACIONES Extension

*Correo Electrénico

Elias Santiago, Administrador de Sistemas de Informacion 1024 esantiago@opto.inter.edu
Fidel De Jesus, Técnico de Redes 1115 fdejesus@opto.inter.edu
CORREO / MENSAJERIA Extension *Correo Electronico
Correo 2568 -




DECANATO DE ASUNTOS ACADEMICOS

FAX (787)279-1997

OFICINA DEL DECANO Extensién *Correo electrénico
Dr. Angel Romero, Decano de Asuntos Académicos 1005 aromero@opto.inter.edu
Wanda Barbosa, Oficial Administrativo | 1007 wbarbosa@opto.inter.edu

CENTRO DE ACCESO A LA INFORMACION (CAI)

FAX (787) 274-1557

Mostrador — Area de Reserva 1015 cai@opto.inter.edu
Wilma Marrero Ortiz, Directora 1016 wmarrero@opto.inter.edu
Elmer E. Gonzalez Barreto, Bibliotecario Auxiliar - egonzaba@opto.inter.edu
Aurelis M. Félix Ortiz, Bibliotecaria Auxiliar - afelix@opto.inter.edu
Joshua M. Rolén Cordero, Bibliotecario Auxiliar - jmrolon@opto.inter.edu
Sala Conferencias 1017 -

SERVICIOS ESTUDIANTILES

FAX (787) 787-756-7351

Dra. Iris Cabello Rivas, Decana de Asuntos Estudiantiles 1006 icabello@opto.inter.edu
Slr.lmarle. Martlnfaz,.Dlrectora de Servicios al Estudiante (Admisiones y 1020 smartinez@opto.inter.edu
Asistencia Economica)

Raquel Rojas, Oficial Servicios de Matricula 1021 rrojas@opto.inter.edu
Luz M. Ocasio, Registradora 1023 locasio@opto.inter.edu
Vacante, Consejera Profesional 1025

Karla Lopez, Asistente Administrativo | 2567 klopez@opto.inter.edu
Ramodn L. Perez, Administrador de Residencia Universitaria 2205 rperez@opto.inter.edu




DECANATO DE ASUNTOS ACADEMICOS
FAX (787)279-1997

FACULTAD Extension *Corrreo Electronico
Dr. Arthur J. Afanador Rodriguez - Oficina 222 2550 afanador@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Karen Gil - Oficina 209 2561 kgil@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Vassilios Boulougouris - Oficina 213 2551 vasb@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Manuel Conde - Oficina 218 2552 macond@opto.inter.edu
Vacante - Oficina 204 2553 —

Dra. Jacqueline Deval Boneta , Oficina 210 2555 jdeval@opto.inter.edu
Dr. José Diaz Nazario - Oficina 212 2557 jdiaz@opto.inter.edu
Vacante - Oficina 217 2558 —

Dra. Yvette Mercado - Oficina 215 2559 ymercado@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Juan D. Morales - Oficina 219 2560 jdmorales@opto.inter.edu
Dr. John Mordi, Director Ciencias Basicas - Oficina 203 2554 jmordi@opto.inter.edu
Residente — Escuela de Optometria - Oficina 216 1117 residente@opto.inter.edu
Dra. Neisha M. Rodriguez - Oficina 207 2565 nmrodriguez@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Angel Romero - Oficina 205 1005 aromero@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Luis Ruiz - Oficina 208 2571 Iruiz@opto.inter.edu
Dra. Mayra Rullan - Oficina 206 2563 mrullan@opto.inter.edu
Dr. Héctor C. Santiago — Oficina 220 2564 hsantiago@opto.inter.edu
Dra. Lorente / Dra. Torres - Oficina 214 2556 nlorente@opto.inter.edu
Dra. Marta N. Rivera - Oficina 221 2570 mnrivera@opto.inter.edu
CONSEJO DE ESTUDIANTES 1014 consejo.estudiantes@optonet.inter.edu
AUDITOR INTERNO — Oficina 223 1022




DECANATO DE ASUNTOS CLiNICOS
FAX - (787) 765-9854

CLINICA Extension *Correo electronico
Dra, Damaris Pagan Torres, Decana Cuidado al Paciente 1100 dpagan@opto.inter.edu
Vacante - Promocion y Mercadeo 1113
RECAUDACIONES Extension *Correo electronico
Eduardo Salichs Casasnovas, Director de Recaudaciones 1110 esalichs@opto.inter.edu
Maria D. Hernandez, Oficial Administrativo Il 1111 mahernan@opto.inter.edu
OFICINA DE CITAS Extension *Correo electronico
; 2569 . .
Citas (787) 279-6350 citas@opto.inter.edu
OPTICA Extension *Correo electronico
Vacante, Director 1108 —
Melvin Casillas, Optico (Area Dispensing) mcasillas@opto.inter.edu
- 1109
Nydia Nieves Peres, Optico nnieves@opto.inter.edu
FAX Dispensing (787) 279-1969
RECEPCION Extension *Correo electronico
Betty Villafafie Morales, Auxiliar Administrativo Il 1101 bevilla@opto.inter.edu
Gisela Rodriguez, Auxiliar Administrativo 1102 grodriguez@opto.inter.edu
Oficina Médica 1112 -
FACTURACION MEDICA Extension *Correo electrénico
Facturacion 1114 -
MODULOS Extension *Correo electrénico
Médulo A 1103 —
Médulo B 1104 —
Moédulo C 1105 —
Moédulo Secundaria 1106 —
Médulo D 1107 —
Pre-Clinica 1119 —
INSTITUTO INTERAMERICANO DEL OJO Teléfono/Fax *Correo electronico
Clinica de Santurce (Hoare) (787) 977-9542 iio.santurce@opto.inter.edu
Clinica de Caguas (787) 746-6555 iio.caguas@opto.inter.edu
Clinica de Juana Diaz (787) 837-2225 iio.juanadiaz@opto.inter.edu
(787) 739-8182
Clinica de Cidra (COSSMA) Ext 1262 Optica lio.cidra@opto.inter.edu
Ext 1275 Doctor
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USO DEL BUZON DE MENSAJES TELEFONICOS
USE OF THE TELEPHONE VOICE MAIL SYSTEM

* Entrada al sistema

1. Marque *99 y oprima SEND (en pantalla) U oprima la tecla de MESSAGE.
2. Marque su PIN de voicemail seguida del signo de #.

* System Entry

1. Dial *99 and press SEND (on-screen) OR press the MESSAGE key.
2. Dial your voicemal PIN followed by # key.

Mensaje de Bienvenida

Se recomienda que grabe un mensaje con la informacién de su oficina.

Cuando entra por primera vez al buzon, debe seguir estos pasos:

1. Para cambiar mensaje inicial, oprima 3, luego el 1, y finalmente oprima el 1. Debe seguir las instruccio-
nes para grabar o cambiar el mensaje.

2. Seleccione X o cuelge el teléfono para terminar.

Greeting Message

A message with information about your office is recommended. When you access the voicemail the first time,

the system will ask you to record the greeting message.

1. To change your personal configuration, press 3, then 1, and finally press 1. Follow the instructions to rec-
ord or change the message.

3. To exit, press X or hangup the phone to end.

Grabar su nombre solamente

Una vez entre al sistema (ver arriba*), siga estos pasos:

1. Para cambiar o grabar su nombre, oprima 3, luego el 3, y finalmente oprima el 2. Debe seguir las instruc-
ciones verbales para grabar o cambiar el mensaje. Solo grabara su nombre.

2. Seleccione X o cuelge el teléfono para terminar.

Record only your name

Once you enter the system (view above*), follow these steps:

1. To change or record your name, press 3, then press 3, then finally press 2. Follow the spoken instructions
to record or change the message. You only have to record your name.

2. Select X or hangup the phone to end.




USO DEL BUZON DE MENSAJES TELEFONICOS
USE OF THE TELEPHONE VOICE MAIL SYSTEM

Escuchar los mensajes recibidos

1. Realice entrada al sistema (ver Entrada al Sistema*)
2. Marque el 1 para comenzar a escuchar los mensajes.

3. Una vez escuchado el mensaje, antes que continue con el proximo:
e # guardar
e 3 borrar

Reviewing received messages

1. Do a System Entry (view the System Entry item)
2. Dial 1 to start playing messages.
3. Once the message is played, and before the next message is played:

e # save message
¢ 3 delete message

Cambiar el PIN del buzén de voz

1. Realice entrada al sistema (ver renglén Entrada al Sistema)
2. Oprima4, 3,1
3. Siga las instrucciones verbales para cambiar su PIN del voicemail.

Change the voicemail PIN

1. Do a System Entry (view the System Entry item)
2. Dial 4, 3,1
3. Follow the verbal instructions to change the voicemail PIN.




Recintos de la Universidad Interamericana de Puerto Rico

Recinto Cuadro Telefonico Admisiones
Aguadilla (787) 891-0925 (787) 891-5263
Arecibo (787) 878-5475 (787) 878-5195

Barranquitas

(787) 857-3600

(787) 857-3600 #2055, #2011

Bayamodn

(787) 279-1912

(787) 279-1200

Escuela de Aeronautica

(787) 724-1912

(787) 279-1912

Escuela de Optometria

(787) 765-1915

(787) 765-1915 #1020

Facultad de Derecho

(787) 751-1912

(787) 751-1912

Fajardo

(787) 863-2390

(787) 860-3100

Guayama

(787) 864-2222

(787) 864-7059

Oficina Central del Sistema

(787) 766-1912

(787) 766-1912 / #2290 6 #2600

Ponce

(787) 284-1912

(787) 841-0110

Recinto Metropolitano (Cupey)

(787) 250-1912

(787) 765-1270

San German

(787) 264-1912

(787) 892-3090
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¢Sabia usted?

La Escuela de Optometria de la Universidad Interamericana de Puerto Rico es la unica institu-
cion acreditada que ofrece el grado de Doctor en Optometria fuera de los Estados Unidos conti-
nentales y la principal proveedora de optometras bilinglies en el mundo.

Fue fundada en el 1981
Una de las 17 escuelas y colegios de Optometria acreditados en los Estados Unidos.

La Escuela funge como Secretaria de dos de las organizaciones de Optometria mas importantes
en Ameérica Latina:

e Asociacion Latinoamericana De Optometria y Optica (ALDOOQO) -
Federacion de mas de 20 asociaciones optomeétricas.

e Asociacion Latinoamericana De Escuelas y Facultades de
Optometria (ALDEFQ) - Asociacion con mas de 15 escuelas de Optometria.

Did you know?

The Inter American University of Puerto Rico School of Optometry is the
only accredited institution outside the continental United States that offers the
Optometry Doctor degree and is the main provider of bilingual optometrists in the world.

Founded in 1981
One of the 17 accredited schools and colleges of optometry of USA
School is the Secretariat of the two most important optometric organizations in Latin America:

e Latin American  Association of Optometry and  Optics (ALDOO) -
Federation of more than 20 optometric associations

e Latin American Association of Schools and Faculties of Optometry (ALDEFQ) — Associa-
tion of more than 15 optometry schools
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UNIVERSIDAD INTERAMERICANA DE PUERTO RICO
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Este documento ha sido producido por:
Lydia Diaz Aleman

CIT-Optometria

Cualquier correccién y/o comentario debe dirigirse a:
Idiazaleman@opto.inter.edu
cit@opto.inter.edu
Revisado: Noviembre 2021



